
To: Holmes, William[wholmes@blm.gov]
Cc: Michael Richardson[mjrichardson@blm.gov]; Lola Bird[lbird@blm.gov]; Ryan
Sutherland[rrsutherland@blm.gov]; Allison Ginn[aginn@blm.gov]; Christopher
McAlear[cmcalear@blm.gov]; Nikki Moore[nmoore@blm.gov]; Sally Butts[sbutts@blm.gov]; Rachel
Wootton[rwootton@blm.gov]; Timothy Fisher[tjfisher@blm.gov]; Robert Jolley[rbjolley@blm.gov]; Don
Buhler[dbuhler@blm.gov]; Stephen Fusilier[sfusilie@blm.gov]; Erica Pionke[epionke@blm.gov];
Georgeann Smale[gsmale@blm.gov]; Brenda Wilhight[bwilhigh@blm.gov]; Ridley,
Pamela[pridley@blm.gov]; Lawson, Kathy[klawson@blm.gov]; Janet Wilkins[j1wilkin@blm.gov]; Frederick
Marcell[fmarcell@blm.gov]; Frank Radford[fradford@blm.gov]; Jeff Holdren[jholdren@blm.gov]; Timothy
Spisak[tspisak@blm.gov]; John Kalish[jkalish@blm.gov]; McQuilliams, Jully[jmcquilliams@blm.gov];
Shelley McGinnis[smcginnis@blm.gov]; Catherine Cook[ccook@blm.gov]; Wayne
Svejnoha[wsvejnoh@blm.gov]; Donnie Shaw[dshaw@blm.gov]; Subijoy Dutta[sdutta@blm.gov]; James
Tichenor[jtichenor@blm.gov]; Alfred Elser[aelser@blm.gov]; Bill Radden-Lesage[brlesage@blm.gov];
Rick Deery[rdeery@blm.gov]; John Lewis[j35lewis@blm.gov]; Adam Merrill[amerrill@blm.gov]; Byron
Loosle[bloosle@blm.gov]; Emily Palus[epalus@blm.gov]; Scott Foss[sfoss@blm.gov]; Leah
Baker[lbaker@blm.gov]; Heather Bernier[hbernier@blm.gov]; Andrew Tkach[atkach@blm.gov]; Anne
(Annie) Ebbers[aebbers@blm.gov]; Shiva Achet[sachet@blm.gov]; Hong, Udom[uhong@blm.gov]; Deena
Lentz[dmlentz@blm.gov]; Nathan Morris[namorris@blm.gov]; Robert Winthrop[rwinthro@blm.gov]; Hilary
Zarin[hzarin@blm.gov]; Melvin (Joe) Tague[jtague@blm.gov]; James Bowmer[jbowmer@blm.gov]; Gina
Ramos[gramos@blm.gov]; Richard Mayberry[rmayberr@blm.gov]; Kimberly Hackett[khackett@blm.gov];
Stephanie Miller[smiller@blm.gov]
From: Finch, Kimberly
Sent: 2017-12-14T13:05:47-05:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Re: REQUEST FOR REVIEW: Legislative Report Re: H.R. 4532, H.R. 4558, and H.R. 4518:
three bills on national monuments in Utah, and other purposes.
Received: 2017-12-14T13:06:47-05:00
benm 12012017.pdf
map Bears Ears Proposal 11x14-WEB.jpg
gsenm 12022017.pdf

Hi all,

Thanks for your time with this referral. I wanted to provide some information about maps related
to these bills.  For convenience I've attached the DOI-released GSENM and BENM maps here.

Feel free to contact me with questions.

H.R. 4558 refers to both the Dec. 4 proclamation map that DOI shared and to a new national

park and preserve. I called Rep. Stewart's office today and a national park map is still being

developed with no expected date of release.

•  Attached "gsenm 12022017.pdf"

H.R. 4532 also refers to he DOI-released map on Dec. 4th.

•  Attached: "benm 12012017.pdf"

H.R. 4518 refers to the Bears Ears Inter-Tribal Coalition map associated with their proposal to

the President in Oct. 2015.

•  Attached: "map Bears Ears Proposal 11x14-WEB.jpg"
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Kimberly Finch
Legislative Affairs

Bureau of Land Management

Email: kfinch@blm.gov
Office: 202 912 7430

Cell: 385 249 0699

On Wed, Dec 13, 2017 at 2:32 PM, Holmes, William <wholmes@blm.gov> wrote:

Reports on Legislation

Subject:  Legislative Report Re:  H.R. 4532, H.R. 4558, and H.R. 4518: three bills on national monuments in Utah, and
other purposes.

Due Date/Time:  Friday, December 29, 2017, COB (EST).

Guidance:  Attached are three bills that propose changes to BLM-managed national monuments in Utah.
Please prioritize review in the order listed below.  BLM-Utah has the lead for the legislative
report.  However, all offices receiving this referral should provide a written response.  Please note that BLM has not
currently been asked to testify.  WO Legislative Affairs is sending the bill out now to provide program staff with more

time for review.

Please focus your main efforts on the legislation introduced by Utah delegation members.

1.  Rep. Curtis (R UT 3) H.R. 4532, To create the first Tribally managed national monument, and
for other purposes.
2.  Rep. Stewart (R UT 2) H.R. 4558, Grand Staircase Escalante Enhancement Act ***Note this bill will be

in markup on 12/14 and the text may change.

3.  Rep. Gallego (D AZ 7) H.R. 4518, A bill to expand the boundaries of the Bears Ears National
Monument, to ensure prompt engagement with the Bears Ears Commission and prompt
implementation of the Proclamation establishing the Bears Ears National Monument, and for
other purposes; to the Committee on Natural Resources.

A legislative report should include, at a minimum, the following:
            1.  Position – Indicate whether you (speaking for your State Director or Division) recommend that the

BLM support or oppose the legislation, or recommend particular amendments/modifications to
the legislation (with details).  Please feel free to call Kim Finch for assistance reporting position.

            2.  Background – Please provide detailed background/context for the legislation. This is critical in the
writing of testimony. Useful information might include: briefing papers, newspaper articles, letters, or
specific actions to which the legislation is responding.

            3.  Section-by-Section Analysis – This should include a description of each BLM-related section of the
bill along with its implications for the BLM and its programs.  For example, the report should discuss any
impacts to water rights; minerals; oil and gas leases; grazing; threatened and endangered species
(including sage-grouse); wild horses and burros; ACECs, WSAs, and other special designations; cultural
resources; and rights-of-way.  Please include recommended modifications to specific sections and a
position on specific sections/provisions as appropriate.

Questions:  Kimberly Finch, 202/912-7430, or William "Earl" Holmes, 202/912-7428.  Thanks.

--
William “Earl” Holmes

Legislative Expediter/Coordinator
BLM Legislative Affairs Division (WO 620)
20 M Street S.E., Washington, D.C.  20003
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(202) 912 7428 (Desk); (202) 245 0050 (Fax)
wholmes@blm.gov

Please be advised that this email (including attachments) is intended for the addressee(s) only. It may contain information that is
privileged, confidential, sensitive, or otherwise protected from disclosure by applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or the
employee or agent responsible for delivery of this e mail to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination,
distribution, copying, or use of this e mail or its contents is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this email in error, please notify the
sender immediately and delete this e mail and all copies.  Thanks.
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